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Abstract The allocation to third parties in increase of capital is increasing in KOSDAQ firms. With this trend,
they cause many problems which involves stock price manipulation. Under this condition, this study analyzes
stock price reaction by event study to 197 cases of 81 KOSDAQ companies that allocated to third parties in
increase of capital between the year of 2007 and 2009. And we find determinants of cumulative abnormal
return by using multiple regression. Results of this research are as follows. First, in case of excess return of
(-5, +5), it reveals positive excess return significantly at 1% significance level during 4 days before payment
day(event day). But it reveals negative excess return significantly at 1% significance level during 5 days after
payment day. Second, in case of excess return of (-40, +40), it reveals positive excess return significantly at
1% significance level during 40 days before payment day(event day). But it reveals negative excess return
significantly at 1% significance level during 40 days after payment day. Third, in case of excess return of (0, 1
year), it reveals negative excess return significantly at 1% significance level during 1 year after payment day.
Fourth, significant determinant of cumulative abnormal return to (-5, +5) was firm size with positive effect.
Significant determinants of cumulative abnormal return to (-40, +40) were reserve ratio and debt ratio. Reserve
ratio has positive effect But debt ratio has negative effect. Significant determinants of cumulative abnormal
return to (0, 1 year) were firm size, debt ratio, reserve ratio. equity ratio to large shareholder. Firm size, debt
ratio, equity ratio to large shareholder have negative effect. But reserve ratio has positive effect.
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[Table 1] Industrial classification of sample

T EE7|Y dolom AL

435 3|A(%) | A4 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009
uS,E0 33.7) 4 2 1 1
] 10(12.3) 18 5 7 6
AZo] 2(2.5) 5 1 3 2
FARJMEU 1(1.2) 0 1 0
vl 3| 4(4.9) 18 3 10 5
Aol 4(4.9) 13 1 8 4
AZE Qo] 10(12.3) 27 6 15 8
AEHJIHE 4(4.9) 12 9 3 1
& 5(6.2) 12 3 4 5
A= 2(2.5) 3 2 2 0
71,42} 7(8.6) 22 8 10 5
27 2(2.5) 4 1 3 0
A 6(7.4) 16 3 8 5
B4l 7(8.6) 16 3 11 2
ZakAg, 315} 44.9) 7 5 2 0
IT 33.7) 5 2 2 1
7|et 7(8.6) 14 6 4 5
A 81(100) 197 57 90 50

227199 4FE BHS BARY FFERNAL
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[Table 2] Descriptive Statistics of sample
el o9, %

v 719 e PR
FIESE 992.59 46157
njESA=r1e 9.63 -0.49
EETES 97.57 58.42
SHE 290.06 259.17
FAMLo -6.90 -19.04

Z=o] o] 6220 “134.60
RFEF 503.92 127.71
EH?%—Z]-E—-% 38.09 17.71

* FAAE 71918 BAThAk] 2007~2000E TATH|Y HA
o] Ha4
* g FASAAEEA
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[Table 3] Abnormal return & Cumulative abnormal
return(-5, +5>

TE
AR t-value CAR
A Y

-5 2.70%%* 20.54 2.70
-4 2.87x%% 21.84 5.57
-3 2.65%%* 20.16 8.22
2 2.04%%* 15.52 10.26
-1 0.71%%% 5.40 10.97
0 0.16 1.22 11.13
+1 -0.31%%* -2.36 10.82
+2 -0.87%** -6.62 9.95
+3 -1.36%** -10.35 8.59
+4 -1.51%%* -11.49 7.08
+5 -2.03%** -15.45 5.05
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[O8 1] |23 8T FH2I5E(-5, +5)
[Fig. 1] Abnormal return & Cumulative abnormal
return(-5, +5>

4.1.2 B7|=0t42E(-40, +40)
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[Table 4] Abnormal return & Cumulative abnormal
return(-40, +40>

T
AR t-value CAR
A
-40 3.97%%* 7.48 3.97
-30 3.35%%% 6.31 7.32
-20 2.73%%% 5.14 10.05
-10 2.45%%% 4,61 12.50
-5 2.74%%% 5.16 15.24
0.16 0.31 15.40
5 -1.88%** -3.54 13.52
10 -2.85%%% -5.37 10.67
20 -4.86%%* -9.15 5.81
30 -12.23%%* -23.03 -6.42
40 -19.60%** -36.91 -26.02
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[Fig. 2] Abnormal return & Cumulative abnormal return
(-40, +40>
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[Table 5] Abnormal return & Cumulative abnormal return

/\olg_,,]. ‘—X%z

(0, 1 year)
=)
= AR t-value CAR
AR
0.72 0.65 0.72

10 -2.98 -2.68 *** -2.26
20 -4.64 -6.74%%* -6.90
40 -12.07 -10.84%** -18.97
60 -18.75 -16.84%** -37.72
80 -23.18 -20.82%** -60.90
100 -26.51 -23.81%** -87.41
120 -25.93 -23.29%** -113.34
140 -26.62 -23.91%** -139.96
160 -33.22 -29.84%** -173.18
180 -36.72 -32.98%** -209.90
200 -41.58 -37.84%%* -251.48
220 -44.36 -39.85%** -295.84
240 -44.55 -40.02%** -340.39
260 -45.31 -40.70%** -385.70
1% 2ollA 5994, D 5% oA el
50

[N

0 10 20 40 0.

-50
-100 \

= -150

mw 200 \.\\

& 250

-300

350

(712

——AR
—%—CAR

[O8 3] A7)zl 83 F4 23429150, 19)
[Fig. 3] Abnormal return & Cumulative abnormal return
(0, 1 year)

24018 ATHE S B WIS, +5) 2]
2 del SAARE 198717 1% 2ol §2)4
4
(e}

9l Weldlels golHel Zuksolgol EAISIA o
: 1% foj5z
oA ()9 ZTrolES BT oleld ¥ AT
= 2&3)(2008)[2], B, 015 #(2010)9][9] AT
UG FIY, AUS010)[7] AT FA
o]19] k1Ol ZIelEE BTk HolA] A3
W o 9l apolie deh g0e)
ol Holl £ AFATR: Aolsh| ekt
Z217)(-40, +404+0 1) 237083} st B
e 209 % el AR, ol
(2010)[7], 23](2008)[2], FAH, HF-(2008)[3] T

olo
O LT

=2
o
il
v
iuj
o
=
ol
jiAcs
e
-0,
L o
e

j,Q

ol gs

Aok Y A4S molFu ek

4.2 SMENLUSE FF 20

4.2.1 E7| CHEEIHEN(-5, +5)

£ 62 WIS, +5)9] BEHALY 23S A=l
QL /1Tt AR Bl 10% §ol5ze
A AW o mIAE Ao ekt the W
Agols FAROR folsha g AoR Uehgrt

[# 6] &) 3] AHEAES, +5)
[Table 6] Multiple regression result(-5, +5)

HES
=S tZk P-Value
A5
Eshoz) -0.568 -1.425 0.148
7)1 0.149 1.722% 0.087
&N =718 -0.091 -1.244 0.215
Hau)& -0.176 -1.409 0.160
RS -0.121 -1.429 0.155
ZApA oo -0.046 -0.312 0.756
R? 0.046 R 0.215
Adjust R* 0.021
F 1.875%
P-value 0.095
*10% FEolA o4

4.2.2 7| ttEE|HEM(-5, +5)
7& S71(-40. +40)9] T34 AIE A=

°l 2 %EL FARES FOR, FEE0] MR+

28l 10% frolegeld 93E mAE Aoz
L}E}kb:}. & ST, Aol S A 2]
Boll 79| IFLE Fou SANCR fofstA] ook
on, ofgt thE W] Aol SAHOR fof5iA]

ore Aoz ekt

[(# 7] 7] th53]HEA(-40, +40)
[Table 7] Multiple regression result(-40, +40)

—
=2y =S (%43 P-Value
Al
A -1.269 -0.930 0.354
7) R 0.082 0.936 0.350
EEXSTESANCY -0.034 -0.452 0.652
Haul& -0.127 -1.660* 0.099
SES 0.158 1.857* 0.065
FTAO o E -0.027 -0.298 0.766
S EESATEY 0.037 0.507 0.613
R? 0.070 R 0.265
Adjust R? 0.039
F 2.254%%
P-value 0.040
** 5% pEolA FoF, o 10% oA 94
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[Table 8] Multiple regression result(0, 1 year) =4, Gl A, T 40U7K-40, +40)2] 2T}l
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A el ES e om, Yl o]F 409 Bk 1% F
A 4276 2.685 0.008
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GRS 0232 2743wk 0.007 A FreAHl oo 2HpelEs HAt
ERSESY 0.027 0.365 0.715 “‘Z‘H FUY o]F 19zH0, 1d)9] 24 EL 1%
HajuE -0.173 2.330%* 0.021 22Zol| A S-oJAo] R(.)o] ZuolES HAT)
YRR 0.224 2.716%%* 0.007 I AT EA E . PRSP0 [ - e PAR
ixwo]me 0.087 1.005 0316 OH (5, 574K 2] 27 40 | 9% ]O]“
EH ] -0.120 _1.676* 0.095 —9—?_]1_.‘ 7]%}:[%E§ XB](+)"] Ogbg;é‘ U]/}iQ_DZL 10% ‘I'I‘Q’]
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